®
REDROCK® RR1121G43531/532 TMR ANALOG MAGNETIC SENSOR
REDROCK® RR1121G42531/532
redrock@cotorelay.com  |  www.cotorelay.com © Coto Technology 2023. All rights reserved.  |  rev. 05092023 |  page 1
1 Description
The RedRock® RR112-1G42-531/532 and RR112-1G43-531/532 are
analog magnetic sensors with proportional linear voltage output
ideal for use in medical, industrial, automotive, and consumer

-40 to +125
-40 to +125
Ordering Information
RR112-1 G 4  X-5 3 X
Series
Magnetic Sensitivity (mV/V/G)
D: -20
G: -5
Temp Rating (ºC)
2: -40 - +85
3: -40 - +125
Operating Frequency (Hz)
4: 25
9: 2,500
Magnetic Polarity Response
1 = Omnipolar
Supply Voltage (V)
5: 1.7-5.5
Output Response
3: Analog
Package
1: SOT-23-3
2: LGA-4
Device Nomenclature
®
REDROCK® RR1121G43531/532 TMR ANALOG MAGNETIC SENSOR
REDROCK® RR1121G42531/532
redrock@cotorelay.com  |  www.cotorelay.compage 2  |  © Coto Technology 2023. All rights reserved.  |  rev. 05092023
4 Specifications
4.1 Absolute Environmental Ratings1
Parameters Units Min Typ Max
Operating Temperature (TOP) (RR112-1G42-531/532) ºC -40 +85
Operating Temperature (TOP) (RR112-1G43-531/532) ºC -40 +125
Input/Output Pins Maximum Voltage (VI/O) V -0.3 VDD + 0.3
Storage Temperature (TSTG) ºC -65 +150
Junction Temperature (TJ) ºC -40 +150
Soldering Temperature (3 cycles, 1 min.) (TSOL) ºC +260